

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5300/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in SCRLA No.1279/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HALIMABEN MOHMADBHAI SHEKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIV SHRI & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the  
relevant material.

We do not find any valid and legal ground for interference.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master